SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART I

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Friendly Societies Act 1974

- **18.** In section 41—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for the word "registrar" in paragraph (b) there is substituted "Authority", and
 - (ii) for the words "Chief Registrar may prescribe", there is substituted "Authority may direct",
 - (b) in subsection (3) for the word "registrar", both times it appears, there is substituted "Authority",
 - (c) in subsection (5)—
 - (i) for the words "Chief Registrar" there is substituted "Authority", and
 - (ii) for the word "he" there is substituted "it", and
 - (d) in subsection (6)—
 - (i) for the words "Chief Registrar" there is substituted "Authority",
 - (ii) for the word "his" there is substituted "the Authority's", and
 - (iii) in paragraph (b) for the word "registrar" there is substituted "Authority".